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Escort Services:
At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to || honored to announce that Police Officer Jose Plasencia has been

your car safely. If you selected as the Officer of the Year for 2018.
need an escort, call us at :
(909) 384-4491 Officer Jose Plasencia was born in Fontana, CA and graduated from Norte Vista High School in
Riverside, CA. At age 22, he entered the San Bernardino County Sheriff’s Department Police
CAMPUS INFORMATION  Academy and successfully graduated in March 2006. He later joined the San Bernardino
i Community College District Police Department (SBCCD PD) in October 2010.

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)
Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely

for vistors and may be governed by Officer Plasencia received a Bachelor of Science degree from Argosy University in Orange County

time limits. Students and employees are

prohibited from parking in these stalls. — gnd his Master of Arts degree in Management from the
University of Redlands. He is a Peace Officer Standards and

The San Bernardino Community College District Police Department is

SBVC Campus Resources o o ; o i

ET,;O.:;:;"::EWUS - Training (POST) Certlfleq Field Tralnlng Off.lcgr for the

> N ry ok e SBCCD PD. In that capacity, Officer Plasencia is

Student Health Services responsible for training new College Police and Security

b B Officers in all aspects of their new job and ensuring they are

e appropriately prepared to provide an exceptional level of
Campus Resources service to students, faculty and staff throughout the campus

www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL911  COMMuNity.

CHC Campus Resources ~ Officer Plasencia is a member of the Crafton Hills

Campus Police College Behavioral Intervention Team (B.1.T). The B.I.T
> Located in LADM RM 153
»: gg}fé";gfgegg it promotes the health and safety of SBCCD students, faculty,
Health & Wellness Center and staff by providing an atmosphere where individuals are
> SSBRM 101 . . .
> Aopoinments & Questons free to work and learn in a safe and supportive environment. |
(909) 389-327.
Campus Resources Officer Plasencia works as part of the patrol team at the

www.craftonhills.edu

mcase o emercencyoiaLotr - SBCCD PD where he brings a positive attitude to work every day. He is dependable and is always
SRECD Rilos & Ivaiilie willing to lend a helping hand when needed. He also continues to work and build on relationships
24 hm:;so 5}?3%?}4 29“}’“" at with local law enforcement agencies and is committed to portraying a positive image for law
enforcement to the campus community he proudly serves.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http:f/sbeed.org/police

Officer Plasencia leads by example and is a great representative of what is good about law
MISSON STATEMENT enforcement. It is for these reasons the SBCCD PD is honored to recognize and select Officer
The SBUCD Police Department, in Plasencia as the Officer of the Year for 2018. He will be honored at a dinner hosted by the San

concert with the Board of Trustees, is ~ Bernardino Area Chamber of Commerce.

commilted to providing a safe and

secure learning and working % M R /
environment for all students and ) W /] M
employees. This will be accomplished 0/}% /l ( w // ¢
through a cooperative and coordinated

effort involving all departments and IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.

the SBCCD employees, law enforcement

agencies and the communily. “To Serve & Protect with Integrity”
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5/1/18 Suspicious Person Old Cafeteria 5/1/18 5:25pm Necessary Action Taken
5/1/18 Traffic Collision West Campus Dr 5/1/18 8:06pm Necessary Action Taken
18-151 5/2/18 Traffic Collision Lot O 5/2/18 9:39am Report Taken
5/3/18 No Incidents to Report 5/3/18
18-159 5/4/18 Suspicious Circumstance Campus Drive 5/4/18 11:35am Report Taken
5/5/18 No Incidents to Report 5/5/18
18-161 5/6/18 Public Intoxication Lot D 5/6/18 11:35am Subject Arrested
18-162 5/6/18 Medical Aid Quad 5/6/18 3:20pm Subject Transported
18-164 5/7/18 Medical Aid PAC 5/7/18 1:22pm Subject Transported
5/8/18 No Incidents to Report 5/8/18
5/9/18 No Incidents to Report 5/9/18
18-165 5/10/18 Disturbing The Peace Quad 5/10/18 6:23pm Report Taken
18-166 5/11/18 Student Conduct KHA 5/9/18 11:57am Report Taken
5/12/18 No Incidents to Report 5/12/18
5/13/18 No Incidents to Report 5/13/18
S5/14/18 No Incidents to Report 5/14/18
18-169 5/15/18 Hit and Run Lot K 5/15/18 2:13pm Report Taken
5/16/18 No Incidents to Report 5/16/18
5/17/18 No Incidents to Report 5/17/18
5/18/18 No Incidents to Report 5/18/18
5/19/18 No Incidents to Report 5/19/18
5/20/18 No Incidents to Report 5/20/18
18-178 5/21/18 Suspicious Circumstance CCR 5/21/18 4:36pm Necessary Action Taken
5/22/18 No Incidents to Report 5/22/18
5/23/18 Welfare Check CCR 5/23/18 9:54am Necessary Action Taken
5/24 /18 No Incidents to Report 5/24/18
18-187 5/25/18 Incident CHC 5/25/18 2:07pm Report Taken
5/25/18 Wreck less Driving Lot L 5/25/18 7:51pm Unable to Locate
5/26/18 No Incidents to Report 5/26/18
5/27/18 No Incidents to Report 5/27/18
5/28/18 No Incidents to Report 5/28/18

5/29/18 No Incidents to Report 5/29/18



EDCT
Cemetmwemd | QUSRS lemtn | 0@ Timee) | Depestion

5/1/18 No Incidents to Report 5/1/18
5/2/18 No Incidents to Report 5/2/18
18-155 5/3/18 Vandalism ﬁtei Street An- - 5,3/18  UNK Report Taken
5/4/18 No Incidents to Report 5/4/18
5/5/18 No Incidents to Report 5/5/18
5/6/18 No Incidents to Report S5/6/18
5/7/18 No Incident to Report S/7/18
5/8/18 No Incidents to Report 5/8/18
5/9/18 No Incidents to Report S5/9/18
5/10/18 No Incidents to Report 5/10/18
5/11/18 No Incidents to Report 5/11/18
5/12/18 No Incidents to Report 5/12/18
5/13/18 No Incidents to Report 5/13/18
5/14/18 No Incidents to Report S5/14/18
5/15/18 No Incidents to Report 5/15/18
5/16/18 No Incidents to Report 5/16/18
5/17/18 Suspicious Person S5/17/18 5:50pm Necessary Action Taken
5/18/18 No Incidents to Report S5/18/18
5/19/18 No Incidents to Report 5/19/18
5/20/18 No Incidents to Report 5/20/18
5/21/18 No Incidents to Report 5/21/18
5/22/18 No Incidents to Report 5/22/18
5/23/18 No Incidents to Report 5/23/18
5/24/18 No Incidents to Report 5/24/18
5/25/18 No Incidents to Report 5/25/18
5/26/18 No Incidents to Report 5/26/18
5/27/18 No Incidents to Report 5/27/18
5/28/18 No Incidents to Report 5/28/18

5/29/18 No Incidents to Report 5/29/18



Case #

18-151

18-152

18-153

18-154

18-158

18-157

18-160

18-167
18-168

18-171
18-172
18-174

Criminal Offense/

Reported Calls for Service

5/1/18 No Incidents to Report

5/2/18 Vandalism
5/2/18 Health & Safety

5/2/18 Medical Aid
5/2/18 Traffic Collision
5/2/18 Sexually Battery
5/2/18 Suspicious Person
5/2/18 Suspicious Person
5/2/18 Suspicious Person
5/3/18 Welfare Check

5/4/18 Suspicious Person
5/4/18 Suspicious Person
5/4/18 Suspicious Person
5/4/18 Suspicious Vehicle
5/5/18 No Incidents to Report
5/6/18 No Incidents to Report
5/7/18 Suspicious Person
5/7/18 Suspicious Person

S5/7/18 Suspicious Person

5/8/18 Suspicious Person
5/9/18 Disturbing the Peace
5/10/18 No Incidents to Report

5/11/18 Disturbing the Peace
5/12/18 Suspicious Person
5/13/18 No Incidents to Report
5/14/18 No Incidents to Report
5/15/18 Petty Theft

5/15/18 Petty Theft

5/15/18 Suspicious Person
5/16/18 Student Conduct
5/16/18 Warrant

5/17/18 Petty Theft

SBVC

Location

Gym
Lot 3

SHS

Lot 9

Library
Business Bldg
ADSS

Libral Arts
SHS

LA
ADSS
ADSS

Trans Lab

Lot 8
ADSS

Lot 10

K St
HLS

Lot 12

Business Bldg

Gym & ADSS
Cafeteria
Cafeteria
Cafeteria

Art

Cafeteria

Date(s)
5/1/18
5/2/18
5/2/18
5/2/18
5/2/18
5/2/18
5/2/18
5/2/18
5/2/18
5/3/18
5/4/18
5/4/18
5/4/18
5/4/18
5/5/18
5/6/18
5/7/18
5/7/18
5/7/18
5/8/18
5/9/18
5/10/18
5/11/18
5/12/18
5/13/18
5/14/18
5/15/18
5/15/18
5/15/18
5/16/18
5/16/18
5/17/18

Time(s) Disposition

UNK Report Taken
10:59am Citation Issued

11:37am Subject Transported
12:32pm Report Taken

8:20pm Report Taken

9:45pm Subject Advised
10:51pm Subject Advised
11:11pm Subject Advised
12:56pm Necessary Action Taken

10:06AM Unable To Locate
12:01pm Subject Arrested
1:07pm Subject Advised

1:35pm Necessary Action Taken

7:13am Subject Advised
3:20pm Subject Advised

4:45pm Subject Advised

6:20pm Unable To Locate

10:26am Necessary Action Taken

9:21pm Subjects Advised

11:26am Necessary Action Taken

9:25am Report Taken
10:25am Report Taken
1:51pm Unable To Locate
11:29am Report Taken
11:30pm Subject Arrested
12:16pm Subject Cited



18-175

18-176

18-177

18-179

18-180
18-181
18-182
18-184

18-186

18-188
18-190

5/17/18 Disturbing the Peace

5/18/18 Disturbing the Peace
5/18/18 Child Not In Car Seat

5/18/18 Suspicious Person
5/19/18 No Incidents to Report
5/20/18 Pedestrian Check
5/20/18 Suspicious Person
5/20/18 Pedestrian Check
5/21/18 Pedestrian Check
2/21/18 Disturbing the Peace
5/22/18 Suspicious Person
5/22/18 Suspicious Person

5/23/18 Suspicious Person
5/23/18 Traffic Stop
5/23/18 Vehicle Burglary
5/23/18 Grand Theft Auto
5/24 /18 Suspicious Person
5/24 /18 Suspicious Person

5/25/18 Suspicious Circumstance

5/25/18 Suspicious Circumstance
5/26/18 No Incidents to Report
5/27/18 No Incidents to Report
5/28/18 No Incidents to Report
5/29/18 Disturbing the Peace
5/29/18 Incident

5/29/18 Possession of Alcohol

SBVC
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Business Bldg

Lot 11
Lot 8

Business Bldg

ADSS

Gym
Business Bldg
College Dr
Lot 2

Liberal Arts

Child Develop
Center

ADSS

Esperanza Street

Lot 8
Lot 4
Lot 5
Lot 6
Lot 4

Lot 9

Tech
Station

Library

5/17/18
5/18/18
5/18/18
5/18/18
5/19/18
5/20/18
5/20/18
5/20/18
5/21/18
5/21/18
5/22/18
5/22/18
5/23/18
5/23/18
5/23/18
5/23/18
5/24/18
5/24/18
5/25/18
5/25/18
5/26/18
5/27/18
5/28/18
5/29/18
5/29/18
5/29/18

4:02PM Necessary Action Taken

12:42pm Necessary Action Taken
3:58pm Unable To Locate

10:39pm Subject Advised

1:57pm Subject Cited
5:02am Subject Cited
2:20pm Subject Advised
2:24am Subject Advised
3:20pm Subject Arrested
6:52am Unable To Locate
10:25pm Subject Advised

1:05am Subject Cited
3:3lam Subject Advised
1:04pm Report Taken
4:38pm Report Taken
4:43am Subject Advised
3:52pm Subject Cited
10:20pm Subject Advised

11:05pm Report Taken

9:10am Necessary Action Taken
10:52am Report Taken
5:35pm Subject Arrested



