"Just FACTS" OF POLICE

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

Volume 4, Issue 08

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

June 1, 2018

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort, call us at : (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5) Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center RM 100
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

 NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
Appointments & Questions

(909) 384-4495 Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Located in LADM RM 153
Non-Emergency Phone Number

(909) 389-3275 Health & Wellness Center

SSB RM 101

Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available

24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community. The San Bernardino Community College District Police Department is honored to announce that Police Officer Jose Plasencia has been selected as the Officer of the Year for 2018.

Officer Jose Plasencia was born in Fontana, CA and graduated from Norte Vista High School in Riverside, CA. At age 22, he entered the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department Police Academy and successfully graduated in March 2006. He later joined the San Bernardino Community College District Police Department (SBCCD PD) in October 2010.

Officer Plasencia received a Bachelor of Science degree from Argosy University in Orange County

and his Master of Arts degree in Management from the University of Redlands. He is a Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) Certified Field Training Officer for the SBCCD PD. In that capacity, Officer Plasencia is responsible for training new College Police and Security Officers in all aspects of their new job and ensuring they are appropriately prepared to provide an exceptional level of service to students, faculty and staff throughout the campus community.

Officer Plasencia is a member of the Crafton Hills College Behavioral Intervention Team (B.I.T). The B.I.T promotes the health and safety of SBCCD students, faculty, and staff by providing an atmosphere where individuals are free to work and learn in a safe and supportive environment.

Officer Plasencia works as part of the patrol team at the

re s y, e nt.

SBCCD PD where he brings a positive attitude to work every day. He is dependable and is always willing to lend a helping hand when needed. He also continues to work and build on relationships with local law enforcement agencies and is committed to portraying a positive image for law enforcement to the campus community he proudly serves.

Officer Plasencia leads by example and is a great representative of what is good about law enforcement. It is for these reasons the SBCCD PD is honored to recognize and select Officer Plasencia as the Officer of the Year for 2018. He will be honored at a dinner hosted by the San Bernardino Area Chamber of Commerce.

Congratulations!

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.

"To Serve & Protect with Integrity"

СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	5/1/18	Suspicious Person	Old Cafeteria	5/1/18	5:25pm	Necessary Action Taken
	5/1/18	Traffic Collision	West Campus Dr	5/1/18	8:06pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-151	5/2/18	Traffic Collision	Lot O	5/2/18	9:39am	Report Taken
	5/3/18	No Incidents to Report		5/3/18		
18-159	5/4/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Drive	5/4/18	11:35am	Report Taken
	5/5/18	No Incidents to Report		5/5/18		
18-161	5/6/18	Public Intoxication	Lot D	5/6/18	11:35am	Subject Arrested
18-162	5/6/18	Medical Aid	Quad	5/6/18	3:20pm	Subject Transported
18-164		Medical Aid	PAC	5/7/18	1:22pm	Subject Transported
		No Incidents to Report		5/8/18		
		No Incidents to Report		5/9/18		
18-165	5/10/18	Disturbing The Peace	Quad	5/10/18	6:23pm	Report Taken
18-166	5/11/18	Student Conduct	KHA	5/9/18	11:57am	Report Taken
	5/12/18	No Incidents to Report		5/12/18		
	5/13/18	No Incidents to Report		5/13/18		
	5/14/18	No Incidents to Report		5/14/18		
18-169	5/15/18	Hit and Run	Lot K	5/15/18	2:13pm	Report Taken
	5/16/18	No Incidents to Report		5/16/18		
	5/17/18	No Incidents to Report		5/17/18		
	5/18/18	No Incidents to Report		5/18/18		
	5/19/18	No Incidents to Report		5/19/18		
	5/20/18	No Incidents to Report		5/20/18		
18-178	5/21/18	Suspicious Circumstance	CCR	5/21/18	4:36pm	Necessary Action Taken
	5/22/18	No Incidents to Report		5/22/18		
	5/23/18	Welfare Check	CCR	5/23/18	9:54am	Necessary Action Taken
	5/24/18	No Incidents to Report		5/24/18		
18-187	5/25/18	Incident	CHC	5/25/18	2:07pm	Report Taken
	5/25/18	Wreck less Driving	Lot L	5/25/18	7:51pm	Unable to Locate
	5/26/18	No Incidents to Report		5/26/18		
	5/27/18	No Incidents to Report		5/27/18		
	5/28/18	No Incidents to Report		5/28/18		
	5/29/18	No Incidents to Report		5/29/18		

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	5/1/18	No Incidents to Report		5/1/18		
	5/2/18	No Incidents to Report		5/2/18		
18-155	5/3/18	Vandalism	8th Street An- nex	5/3/18	UNK	Report Taken
	5/4/18	No Incidents to Report		5/4/18		
	5/5/18	No Incidents to Report		5/5/18		
	5/6/18	No Incidents to Report		5/6/18		
	5/7/18	No Incident to Report		5/7/18		
	5/8/18	No Incidents to Report		5/8/18		
	5/9/18	No Incidents to Report		5/9/18		
	5/10/18	No Incidents to Report		5/10/18		
	5/11/18	No Incidents to Report		5/11/18		
	5/12/18	No Incidents to Report		5/12/18		
	5/13/18	No Incidents to Report		5/13/18		
	5/14/18	No Incidents to Report		5/14/18		
	5/15/18	No Incidents to Report		5/15/18		
	5/16/18	No Incidents to Report		5/16/18		
	5/17/18	Suspicious Person		5/17/18	5:50pm	Necessary Action Taken
	5/18/18	No Incidents to Report		5/18/18		
	5/19/18	No Incidents to Report		5/19/18		
	5/20/18	No Incidents to Report		5/20/18		
	5/21/18	No Incidents to Report		5/21/18		
	5/22/18	No Incidents to Report		5/22/18		
	5/23/18	No Incidents to Report		5/23/18		
	5/24/18	No Incidents to Report		5/24/18		
	5/25/18	No Incidents to Report		5/25/18		
	5/26/18	No Incidents to Report		5/26/18		
	5/27/18	No Incidents to Report		5/27/18		
	5/28/18	No Incidents to Report		5/28/18		
	5/29/18	No Incidents to Report		5/29/18		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	5/1/18	No Incidents to Report		5/1/18		
18-151	5/2/18	Vandalism	Gym	5/2/18	UNK	Report Taken
18-152	5/2/18	Health & Safety	Lot 3	5/2/18	10:59am	Citation Issued
18-153	5/2/18	Medical Aid	SHS	5/2/18	11:37am	Subject Transported
18-154	5/2/18	Traffic Collision	Lot 9	5/2/18	12:32pm	Report Taken
18-158	5/2/18	Sexually Battery	Library	5/2/18	8:20pm	Report Taken
	5/2/18	Suspicious Person	Business Bldg	5/2/18	9:45pm	Subject Advised
	5/2/18	Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/2/18	10:51pm	Subject Advised
	5/2/18	Suspicious Person	Libral Arts	5/2/18	11:11pm	Subject Advised
18-157	5/3/18	Welfare Check	SHS	5/3/18	12:56pm	Necessary Action Taken
	5/4/18	Suspicious Person	LA	5/4/18	10:06AM	Unable To Locate
18-160	5/4/18	Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/4/18	12:01pm	Subject Arrested
	5/4/18	Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/4/18	1:07pm	Subject Advised
	5/4/18	Suspicious Vehicle	Trans Lab	5/4/18	1:35pm	Necessary Action Taken
	5/5/18	No Incidents to Report		5/5/18		
	5/6/18	No Incidents to Report		5/6/18		
	5/7/18	Suspicious Person	Lot 8	5/7/18	7:13am	Subject Advised
	5/7/18	Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/7/18	3:20pm	Subject Advised
	5/7/18	Suspicious Person	Lot 10	5/7/18	4:45pm	Subject Advised
	5/8/18	Suspicious Person	K St	5/8/18	6:20pm	Unable To Locate
	5/9/18	Disturbing the Peace	HLS	5/9/18	10:26am	Necessary Action Taken
	5/10/18	No Incidents to Report		5/10/18		
	5/11/18	Disturbing the Peace	Lot 12	5/11/18	9:21pm	Subjects Advised
	5/12/18	Suspicious Person	Business Bldg	5/12/18	11:26am	Necessary Action Taken
	5/13/18	No Incidents to Report		5/13/18		
	5/14/18	No Incidents to Report		5/14/18		
18-167	5/15/18	Petty Theft	Gym & ADSS	5/15/18	9:25am	Report Taken
18-168	5/15/18	Petty Theft	Cafeteria	5/15/18	10:25am	Report Taken
	5/15/18	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	5/15/18	1:51pm	Unable To Locate
18-171	5/16/18	Student Conduct	Cafeteria	5/16/18	11:29am	Report Taken
18-172	5/16/18	Warrant	Art	5/16/18	11:30pm	Subject Arrested
18-174	5/17/18	Petty Theft	Cafeteria	5/17/18	12:16pm	Subject Cited

SBVC

Case #	Reported Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	5/17/18 Disturbing the Peace	Business Bldg	5/17/18	4:02PM Necessary Action Taken
	5/18/18 Disturbing the Peace	Lot 11	5/18/18	12:42pm Necessary Action Taken
	5/18/18 Child Not In Car Seat	Lot 8	5/18/18	3:58pm Unable To Locate
	5/18/18 Suspicious Person	Business Bldg	5/18/18	10:39pm Subject Advised
	5/19/18 No Incidents to Report		5/19/18	
18-175	5/20/18 Pedestrian Check	ADSS	5/20/18	1:57pm Subject Cited
18-176	5/20/18 Suspicious Person	Gym	5/20/18	5:02am Subject Cited
	5/20/18 Pedestrian Check	Business Bldg	5/20/18	2:20pm Subject Advised
	5/21/18 Pedestrian Check	College Dr	5/21/18	2:24am Subject Advised
18-177	2/21/18 Disturbing the Peace	Lot 2	5/21/18	3:20pm Subject Arrested
	5/22/18 Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	5/22/18	6:52am Unable To Locate
	5/22/18 Suspicious Person	Child Develop Center	5/22/18	10:25pm Subject Advised
18-179	5/23/18 Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/23/18	1:05am Subject Cited
	5/23/18 Traffic Stop	Esperanza Street	5/23/18	3:31am Subject Advised
18-180	5/23/18 Vehicle Burglary	Lot 8	5/23/18	1:04pm Report Taken
18-181	5/23/18 Grand Theft Auto	Lot 4	5/23/18	4:38pm Report Taken
18-182	5/24/18 Suspicious Person	Lot 5	5/24/18	4:43am Subject Advised
18-184	5/24/18 Suspicious Person	Lot 6	5/24/18	3:52pm Subject Cited
	5/25/18 Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 4	5/25/18	10:20pm Subject Advised
18-186	5/25/18 Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 9	5/25/18	11:05pm Report Taken
	5/26/18 No Incidents to Report		5/26/18	
	5/27/18 No Incidents to Report		5/27/18	
	5/28/18 No Incidents to Report		5/28/18	
	5/29/18 Disturbing the Peace	Tech	5/29/18	9:10am Necessary Action Taken
18-188	5/29/18 Incident	Station	5/29/18	10:52am Report Taken
18-190	5/29/18 Possession of Alcohol	Library	5/29/18	5:35pm Subject Arrested